TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NUMBER TWO

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING DELIBERATIONS PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 174 OF THE TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE July 12, 2022

Pursuant to Section 174.108 of the Texas Local Government Code, The Fire and Police Employee Relations Act, this public notice is provided regarding deliberations relating to Collective Bargaining between:

TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT No. 2

PFLUGERVILLE PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION, ALSO KNOWN AS THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIREFIGHTERS, LOCAL UNION 4137,

AS THE EXCLUSIVE BARGAINING AGENT ON BEHALF OF ALL FIREFIGHTERS OF THE PFLUGERVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT, TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 2

DATE/TIME:	July 12, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.
LOCATION:	Travis County Emergency Services District Number Two 201 East Pecan Street, Pflugerville, Texas Board Room
SUBJECTS:	1. Call meeting to order
	2. Presentation by District of articles for TA as agreed upon in prior meeting for signature.
	3. Presentation by Association of proposals and/or response to District proposals.
	4. Presentation by District proposals and/or response to Association proposals, for discussion or action.
	5. Confirm next meeting date and any future business or discussion items to be posted on agenda for next meeting.
	6. Adjourn meeting

PUBLIC NOTICE:

The use of cellular phones or sound activated pagers is prohibited while deliberations are being conducted. Please step outside the meeting room should you elect to utilize such devices.

Members of the public and press are encouraged to observe and monitor the deliberations, but active participation in discussions or presentations is expressly prohibited.

The District or the Association may elect to caucus and confer with its attorneys at any time during the proceedings. Pursuant to Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code, the District's deliberations during this period are closed to the public.

This meeting is being posted in accordance with Chapter 174 of the Texas Local Government Code and Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Michael Bessner, President
Travis County Emergency Services
District No. 2

Travis County Emergency Services District No. 2 is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Please call Nick Perkins, Fire Chief for the District, at (512) 251-2801, for information. Hearing impaired or speech disabled persons equipped with telecommunication devices for the deaf may call (512) 272-9116, or may utilize the statewide Relay Texas Program, 1 (800) 735-2988. Travis County ESD No. 2 excludes weapons at open meetings (Texas Penal Code).